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Autumn Term


· Halloween Disco
· Christmas Fete
· Parent Teacher Association
· Newspaper Editors and Reporters
· Attendance Party for Y6 winners

Friday 23rd September 2016
Dear Parents,

Halloween Disco
We are planning a Halloween disco most probably the week before half term. We are hoping to book the DJ for Thursday 20th October, although this is to be confirmed. 

Christmas Fete
[bookmark: _GoBack]We have a provisional date for our annual Christmas Fete. Friday 18th November at 3.30pm. The Choir and Orchestra will perform as usual.  

Parent Teacher Association (PTA)
The next meeting of the PTA for Hendrefoilan Primary School will take place in the Margam Suite on Wednesday 5th October 2016 at 7pm. All are welcome to attend. Many thanks to Asif, Natasha’s Dad and the General Manager of the Dragon Hotel. We are very grateful for the kind hospitality and hope that many parents/grandparents can join us. 

The PTA are looking for commitments to help at the Halloween disco and the Christmas Fete. They will need help setting up from 1pm on Friday 18th November, until 5.30pm. Please contact Mrs Lingard through the PTA Facebook page or Mrs Field via the school office. 

If you are interested in joining the PTA as Chairperson; Vice Chair Person, Secretary or Treasurer please let us know at the next meeting.   


















Newspaper Editors and Reporters
I am pleased to announce the new ‘line up’ of reporters for this terms edition of the Hendrefoilan Times. Names were drawn from a hat
Editor: Bethany Middleton
Deputy Editor: Bethan Walker
Y3: Evan Neale and Sophie Barbour 
Y4: To be drawn
Y5/Y6: Isabelle Dacey, Mara Silva, Emily Parker-Jones and Robyn Davies    

Attendance Party for Y6 winners
Y6 had a party this afternoon for winning the attendance race. Congratulations to them all for their consistency in good school attendance last term.  

Dates
Monday 3rd October – Y6 residential at Careg Adventure, Reynoldston
Wednesday 5th October – PTA meeting at the Dragon Hotel 
Thursday 6th October – Y4 am, Y5 pm Theatre Na N’og
Monday 10th October – Individual Parents’ Evenings
Tuesday 11th and Wednesday 12th October – Excel Wales
Friday 14th October – Harvest Festival
Monday 24th October – Friday 28th October – Half Term Week
Monday 5th December 10 am – Infants Dress Rehearsal
Monday 5th December 1.30 pm – Junior Dress Rehearsal 
Tuesday 6th December 10 am – Infants Concert
Tuesday 6th December 1.30 pm – Junior Concert
Wednesday 7th December 10 am – Infants Concert
Wednesday 7th December 1.30 pm – Junior Concert   
Wednesday 14th December – Infants Christmas Party
Thursday 15th December – Junior Christmas Party
Friday 16th December – Break up for Christmas
Tuesday 3rd January 2017 – INSET day  
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